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s A Date: September 9, 1980
g SN 3 Operator's
i e Well No. A-898
% f3$0 i e W dvesshoecapr well No  47-083-0352
R BT State CO. Permit
= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
a3 xx/
ES "SasT Sxolusniog # anderzriuni - 3%0P3ae Ceas shatimwn XX
it ot b Slaatildn: 2293 wazersnei: LONG Run
s:s:rizz: Middle Fork county: _Randolph Juadranzle: Cassity 7.5
szue ozzaazox _ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CQ.  pssramarzn aczuz ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.
agamess P+ 0. DRAWER 1740 Si8 i P. 0. Drawer 1740
CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 CLARKSBURG, WV 26301
urface Mrs. Neva McMullan,.Exec. COAL
& U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr. OWNER: Neva McMullan, Exec.
Owner P. 0. Box 8 U/W of Harry McMullan, Jdr.
Washington, North Carolina 27889 P5 0: Box 8 - =
Washington, North Carolina 27883
OIL & GAS Ernest W. Hutton, etux
ROYALTY 501 S. Ellison Lane WESTVACO
OWNER Waynesboro, Virginia 22980 203 Randolph Avenue
Elkins, West Virginia 26241
: 1,326
e . COAL AMAX COAL COMPANY
FIELD SALE: Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation LESSEE: 105 South Meridan Street
P. 0. Box 498 Indianapolis, Indiana 46225
Washington, Pennsylvania 15301 y :
International Coal Company
0IL & GAS Greenbrier Valley Building
INSPECTOR: Robert S. Stewart 119_Nash1ngton Stfee?,-East
g ot Box 345 * Lewisburg, West Virginia 24901

Jane Lew, West Virginia 26378
Telephone 884-7782

The uncéersigned well operator is entitled to opsrate for oll or gas purposes at the above

locatizn uncdar a deed / lease xx / other contract / dated Sept; 18 2 29 5| , to the

uncersizned well operator from Ernest W. Hutton, etux unto MCF Gas Company, subsequently

unto Rando!ph Gas Company thence unto Allegheny Land and Mineral Company with
drilling rights

Recordec on s 19 in the office of the Clerk of thes County Comnission of RandOI h
’
Ccounty west ‘/i."gi:lia, in Deed Book at page e | pe."'....'... i3 ."eques-.ed as follzus:
J s — B

PENPISED WORX: Dril)XX / Driil deeper / Redrill / TFracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation /e Perforate new formation /

Other pnysical change in well (specify)

--plann2é as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above naned coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hersby notified that zany
objection they wish tc imake or are required to make by Cods § 22-3-3 must be filed with the De§ar:me::
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the recelpt of this Application by the Department.

Coples of this Permit Application and the snclosed plat and reclamaticn plan have been n2iled
by registered mail or dellvered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal less=ee
on or pefcre the day of the mailing or delivery of th!s Permit Application to the Department of Mines at

Chari=sston, Was% Virgiala.

1% .COPZZ5 07 QL B} 03/22/2024
ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPANY

L L2GS DIRECTLY TO:

{ZA OIL AND 3AS

Sy e gl
VATION CCLMISSION

e

Da 1él L. Whee ér
Vice President

BLANKET BOND
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Tz=i—a=2d desth of ccmoleced well, 5000" feet Rociry & /) Caple tcols i

Acoreximate water strata depths: FIreshi, 229 feat;. .« salt, feet,

acoroximate coal seam depths: 1]19-12]1 is ccal being mined in the area?

Yes /  Wo xxy i
CXS5NG AND “TUBING "BRCGRAM
CASING OR SPECITICATICNS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL U?
TISTRG TY2E: ko Weight OR SACKS

SIZE GRADE| Per ft. |New| Used |[For drilling |left in well (cubic £t.)| Packe:
20" . 20" cement to

Concuctoxr 16" X : surface kincs
Fresh Water 8-5/8}'

cement to
Ccal 8-5/8l' 205 % 700" 700" surface | sizes
Intermediate
. DD cement to
Production 4" ' 10.50% | X 5000 5000 300' ‘above depth
‘ producing | set
horizon™
Tubing
Liners perfcr
Ftions
Tog - bot:

NOTE: Regulation 7,02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat
in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms pzescribec
by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code S 22-4-2,
(iii) Form IV-9, " Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Co
S 22-4-12» and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the
fee recuired by Code 'S 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent recuired by
Code S 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of
the proposed well.

A separate 3;@% %%gﬁeiﬁiﬁlBeqijgﬁprgﬁu§ﬁgqN§grsﬁgactu:ing or

-stimulating a well uring or stimulating is to be paxrt of the work for
which a-permit is_Soﬁﬁgﬁwﬁpﬁs%ﬁgﬁ?ﬁ?%céﬁaéﬁghwﬂﬂC$h§°qum Iv-2 filed in
eoineetion ERCIENCECE i W Va.Codalheloaﬂbnishmvb;opmbved

foo eIl ling . S This permit shall expire if
sl by 52-81

operations have not comm

. — - - S . > S = —— S " G - S - & e

t@pmyﬁﬁnxbr—CNJLLknimﬂﬁﬂn- ————— ———————

The Following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any
cozl owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code S 22-4-20, if the
per—it is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereoi:

03/22/2024

The undercsigned ccal operator / owner / lessee

7/ ‘of the coal tnder
s-ic well location has examined this proposed well location.

"IZ a mine map exists
which covers the area of the well locaticn, +he well location has been added to th
mine -man.  The undersigned has no objecticn to the werk proposed tC be
lozazion, provicded, the vell operotory hes 'z >
c: ‘the wWest Virginia Code ané the coverning re

cone:d% This
nwe

ied with all applicable re:iulireme:
T

o
o
-
\D

1
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Well Site Plan

Diversion
d: Property Boundry 4——4%—v :
- Roag sl ans S e Spring O—
Existing Fence > x WeF ggot tj
Planned Fence ~ o gu1} 1;25:
rain —_— OO
Stream B o O I i e O— ity
Open Di\t(’:h_.. e —— R Y Waterway &= — —Q%)

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constrgcted,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspon
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

D/+eh Xeli'e # (’HIJ..,:; DEN, @5
0K Lulve E is- 70 SpPAC mf;
Prge 15

PROPISEC
HecESS

A1 maekelan bl //'mbi,kil to bg

Cut Lstmled All bbys) Should
be dispesed o} belore o ot

Work begirs

Comments: Slope of access road 18% -- cuts to be on a 2:1 slope or less-- reclamation
preformed by Halls Reclamation, Inc. -- all ditches to be maintained after

construction is completed -- access road subject to change between landowner
and company.

-

P.O. Box 1740, Clarksburg, W.V. 623-6671

A YR 15575024

protect new seeding for one growing

AgEIIT

Please reguest landowners cooperati
3 peration to season.
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“ﬁMlﬁheny Land & Mineral Co.=zsignatea Azent J. Ronald Cullen

* P.0. Box 1740,Clarksburg, W.V. iddress P.0. Box 1740,Clarksburg, W.V.
623-6671 Telephone  623-6671
Westvaco Soil Ccns. District Tygarts Valley
Revegetarlicn to be carriad out by Halls Reclamation, Inc. (Agent)
This plan has oeen reveiwed by z;‘ﬁﬂz’é !?%} Z/é‘j[ SGB. All cqrrectio
and additicns become a part of this plan. 5/8
(Date)
Access Road Location
Structure Drainage Dtich (A) Structure Drainage Ditch (1)
Spacing Earthen Material Earthen
Page Ref. Manual 1-10 Page Ref. Manual 1=1U
Structure Culverts (B) Structure Rip-Rap 2)
Spacing 1-8 Material Rock
Page Ref. Manual Rip-Rap_ Page Ref. Manual N/A
Structure Rock () Structure (3)
Spacing N/A Material “
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual ;

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and small timber

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.

Revegetation
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime 275 ; Tons/acre Lime 25 3 Tons/Acre
or correct to pH ©::5. or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
{I0-20-20 or equlivalent) (TO-70-20 or equivalent)

Mulch  Straw 2 Tons/Acre - Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre
Seed* *See Below 50 1bs/acre Seed* *See Below 50 lbs/acre

1bs/acre lbs/acre

lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

bacterium.
*Kentucky 31 Fescue 30#
Domestic Ryegrass 10#
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10# ‘

Quadrangle__ Cassity 755

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

Legend: @Well Site

—— Access Road

AN~

7%

N,

g E LI



ANMADIC coaL covmpPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

September 16, 1980

Department of Mines DEPT. oFr MINES
0i1 and Gas Division | G
1615 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Re: Permit Application - Allegheny Land & Mineral Compant
Well #A-898
Middle Fork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the laws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
“plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/22/2024




Department of Mines
Page Two
September 16, 1980

5. Allegheny Land and Mineral Company will provide AMAX
with a density and natural gamma log covering the interval
from total depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any
other geophysical log shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX
Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs or have
this service contracted out. Please contact Mr. David Darko
(317/266-2633) for questions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit
if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

T\ 2l

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt

Enclosures
o o4 Allegheny Land and Mineral Company
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

0D Qe
i (\) < /«mxgc%ir—‘ September 22, 1980

Representative of Allegheny Land and Mineral (Date)

A. J. Sabatino
Vice President-0il & Gas Operations

03/22/2024
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FORM IV-35

(Reverse)

[08-78]

DETAILS OF PERFCRATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Well was fractured November 14, 1980 by Dowell.

Perforations: 1574 = 1577'

5 holes
1597 - 1605' - 11 o
4525" - 2 "

4528 ~ 4534' - 12 "

4538' - 2 W
WELL LOG
Remarks
Hard or 2?7 Bottom Including indication of all fresh
FORMATION Color Soft Top Feet- Feet and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Sand & Shale 0 87 Water - %" Stream @ 65'
COAL *¥%%% 87 91 Coal *¥¥x%*

Sand & Shale 91 128

Open hole : 128 136

Sand & Shale 136 806

Big Lime 806 960

Injun Sand 960 1044

Sand & Shale 1044 1570

4th Sand 1570 1606

Sand & Shale 1606 1722

Speechly Sand _ 1722 1786

Sand & Shale 1786 4500

Elk Sand 4500 4524

Sand & Shale 4524 4735

Total degth 4735 (Driller)

(Attach separate sheets to complete as necessary)

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company

Well Operator

By Claron Dawson

Its Sup;.

03/22/2024

NOTE: Regulation 2.02(%1) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
shall mean.a systematic, detailed
geologial record of all formations,
ineluding coal, encountered in the
drilling of a well.”




rORM IV-32 A5 et et

(Obverse) g\iv

[08-731]

1 SITA
TWENx OF MINES, OIL

Date:

December 2 , 15_80

Operator's

Well No.

API

f£ OF WEST VIRGINIA

AND GAS DIVISION

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT 27

OF

AND/CR_STIMULA

r3

A-898
47 - 083

State County

Well No.

< 35;

srmi

OR_PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 011____/ GasXX / Liquid Injection____/ Waste Disposal___ /

(If "Gas", Production_____/ Underground storage_ _ / Deep_  / Shallow XX /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2293 Watershed: Long Run

District: Middle Fork County: _ Randolph  Quadrangle: Cassity 7.5'

ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.

WELL OPERATOR

seszanarzn acent ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL O,

P. 0. BOX 1740 P. 0.
Address . 2 Address 0. BOX 1740
|4 1

ULARROBUKG ,.y.\h. LO3UL CtRRKSB”HG,EV.VA_ 26301
PERMITTED WORK: Drill x / Convert # DrilY deeper. / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate Vg

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation 4

Other physical change in well (specify)
PERMIT ISSUED ON September 3 , 19 80 OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:

(IF APPLICABLE: DPLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR

Name Robert S, Stewart

REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address __P, O, Box 345
, 19 Jane Lew, WV 26378
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Elk Depth 5000 feet
Depth of completed well, 4735 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh, 65 feet; salt, feet.

e '
Coal seam depths: 87-91';0pen hole lgsac&%.‘being mined in the area?

Work was commenced October 31 , 19 80 , and completed Ngygmbg[ 7 , 19 80
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS 2
Size |Grade|per ft{New |Used||For drilling|Left in wellll (Cubic fee:)
Conductor 16" X 15' i 5 g Kinds
Fresh water ||11=3/4" X 186" 186' | Cemented to| surface
Coal 8=5/8" X 624" 624" - " |{Sizes™
Intermediate ]
Production 43" x 4631" 4631" " " ge3clt;s set
Tubing
Liners Perfcrations
= Top 3ottom
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation 4th Sand Pay zone depth 1570-1606 r=et
Gas: Initial open flow, Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, Bbl/d
Both Sands - Final open flow, 1,237 Merra Final open flow, Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests, hours
Static rock pressure, 020# opsig (surface measurement) after 48 hours shut in

cable due to multiple completion--]

Elk Sand

[If appli

Second producing formation
(=]

Pay zone depth _ch30nSdin 4 reet

Gas: Initial open flow,

Final open flow,

Mcf/d

0il:

Initial open flow, Bbl/d

Mcf/d

Final open flow,

Bbl/4

Time of open flow between initial

Static rock pressure, psig (surface

and final tests,

measurement)

after

hours

hours shut in

(Continue on reverse side)




STATR OF WESY VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OilL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

ok a2 B3-0352-

Oil ar Gas Weil é\ﬁs

CRIND

Np—

” i . CARING AMD UsSED 1N Lef® n paCKENS
- 522 / ;; M? /ﬁMD 7 i TUBING DRILLING we il -
5 ) ' . .
Addrene [P/ RKS By R @ o
. 16 kKind of Packer ________
'“%L’A WQMV//gﬁ/ | ;
S . 13 !
Wil Ne 7= FF S M . 3 RO RN
B ‘———m
: . .
PR o AN kil "’—, « '
DistrieaZLDD/e LK Coumey RUxDo/PH | . L : 7
. [
- ] [) 6% ; Depth set -
Drilling cemmenced__ /ﬁ ‘D/ g = :
. 53 16__ R i
; e
Drilling completed. Total depth p= = '
4 : | Perf top ‘
| | :
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 e, . Perf. bostont o
‘ ,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in o |05 Dol | { Pod top
) | Perf bettem
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Merc. in Inch ‘ ' —
Volu.ae Cu. F ( ASING CEMENTED SIZE No, FT —Date
NAD ;
. sovmank Ibs hre ME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st 21 COALL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
|
Frexh water feet feet | FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
1
‘Salt water. feet feet 1 FEET INCHES FEET : INCHES
— 200D ‘
. ‘ ?—\'-\Ee’r\—ﬁig‘\_‘;‘/ Eln}
Drillers’ Names, /A//ﬂ.ﬂ/ Dk/é [ é- // h'fh; 57 3 e\
| e )
YA B s

iiatalal

Remarks:

o ve B R

J)-2-80

WOv=0 1300 T
Gl & GAS DivViZION

DEPT. oF MINES

03/22/2024 5/

Y



STATE OF WRET VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qi AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

. Well No.
OMPANY . . ADDRESS
TH o e . DISTRICT, ' COUNTY

Hing -Matevin! Used__

e = o l“ tion A monunt Packer Loeation

M.USS USES AMND DEPTH PLACED ! SRiDGEsS
- CABING AND TUBING

e :
CEMPNTY-THICENESS . WooD-si1zE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | size LosY
| b |

— I hereby certify 1 visited the above well an this date,

— 03/22/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

vy 25 1881

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES |NSPE€TOR'S WELL REPORT

permit No. D83 =0 352~ il or Gas weu@& 5 e

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN Lo 7N PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL =

Company 2l & Mo T LD o 21/ W
Address ("44 RKESBR & Size
parM/é L AT H] 1/// f o Pl 14 Kind of Packer______
van -85 . —

DistﬁcMEéQé_CoumyMﬂ‘ 8%

- — 6% Depthset____
Drilling commenced / L 5 / g 0
53/16.
1111 ted
Drilling comple Total depth. ... . 2 Pt %op
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom______

Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing.______ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs. =

Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES

Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Salt water. _feet__ . feet FEET. INCHES FEET. ___INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

g 75 Rekns=

=
23 -8/ (Kaled- Loy



STATE OF WESYT VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM +DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Packer Location

Liner Loeation Amount

e S B e L e S N A R v sy

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LOST
w%mm
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™



Stufe of Mest Birginia
Brpartment of Mlines
@il and Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

January 25, ..1982

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P. 0. Box 740
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NO. DISTRICT
RAN-0344 Rebecca A. Arnold et al #A-897 -Middle Fork
RAN-0347 George & Virginia Myles #A-906 Roaring Creek
RAN-0348 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-933 Middle Fork
RAN-0350 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-904 Middle Fork
RAN-0351 Woody Lumber Co. #A-918 Middle Fork
RAN-0352 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-898 Middle Fork
RAN-0353 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-899 Middle Fork
RAN-0354 John Petrice #A-932 Roaring Creek
RAN-0355 Mary K. Hedrick #A-917 Roaring Creek

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation

reguirements have been approved..... oo
Pt S ot

Fred Burdette

03/22/2024
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FERC-121
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o
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It clEt sy ¥ &
b RlEe,
{ & - Sy

Coaw

1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47 ‘06,3" 035& APR24 198]

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the frent
of thus form.)

103
Section of NGPA

OiL B/EAS DIVISITH
DEPFPTeemeedM ., e 5

3.0 Depth cf the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

/
773 5 feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of

Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.

appiicant: (35 letters per line 000323
maximum. If code number not Name Seller Coce
available, leave blank.) P.0. Drawer 1740
Street
Clarksburg, W W.Va. 26301
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) .
or (b).] “Mddle) F ,yt.,ﬁ, District
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field W.Va,
name.) County 0 State
(b} For QCS wells:
N/A
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
| BN U S S [ R
Mo. ‘Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits A -
maximum.) g 7{
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters .64
maximum.) y
6.0 (3} Name :nd czde number of the
purchaser: (5 letters and digits . )
maximum. If code number not Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004230
availabie, eave blank.) a2 Suver CSa2
(b) Cate of the contract: /
e L W
Mo. Cavy X
{c} Estimates annual production: /
. T e s R ]
{ar Sase Price (o} Tax {c) Aii Other {a! Toaior {al,
{SI2nmTY) Prices {Indicate ‘) and (e}
is}or =i

"J
Qo

Czoneeact rece:
{As ré ¢ .~~ =z3te. Completeto 3
ducirmal claces.)

2.fad

0.29d

D21 | d 2L

Llsmrmum igwtul rate:
(As of tiling date. Completeto 3
dacimt nraces.)

W
3

2.4Y2%8

4.4

2.442 | .21

23 Person re<oonsible for this application:

Aimncy Use Only

Oute Received Ly Juris. Agency

APR 2 41981

Date Receved by FERC

Daniel L. Wheeler

Vice-Pres,Land Dept.

Date Appnication 1s Completed

R SSpUpI—— P———— N SRS P -—-....—-————,.[—-——._ ———— ——t— | — ————— s o G s e e G @ ] s s G e o e G, e G et

Name Title
Ségfzg/m/j/ﬁé'éj )
iggature
Y-23-%/ 304-623-6671

Phone Numper

FT7900806.2-2

03/22/2024




DATE:

BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS:
WELL OPERATOR:

FIRST PURCHASER: J

OTHER:

0002332
p0%03 R

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

3424 jo3 0930353

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

& { ;/;,;;]1 ! 5ke )

i 4

g/7/

Lt

e Ll .
.,<144;¢€;;/f:.¢ 77f/;7/;'j;{)

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 \/ Items not completed - Line No. B Ay
2. 1IV-1 Agent Jim_u (BA GL }\P
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit J/
4. 1V-6 Well Plac /
5. 1IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening ‘(_
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only Was 0il Produced? o Ratio s
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production e years
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production = Days off line: S
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 {i::)— 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? U// Affidavit Signed_ /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses
P o
(5) Date commenced: lb —}l— 80 Date completed M’ 7‘ % b Deepened —_—
(5) Production Depth: [$70~-(60 bl, g 00‘1‘_/
(5) Production Formation: Lf".:‘qh { I:“’\
(5) Final Open Flow: | X3 3 ¥ CE
(5) Afcter Frac. R. P. u_gj}' L/Xbrj
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: T T
(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days T
(8) Line Pressure: i PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: s From Completion Report R
0-17 Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done (b/ﬁ
0-17. 1Is affidavit signed? // Notarized? //

oes official well record with the Depa

—

dditional information

as Determination Objected to

Does computer program confirm?

rtment confirm the submitted informacion‘om@24_

By Whom?

S
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@ - -
FORM 1V-54WC «
(12-78] - Sate | 7-23 - .19/
STATE OF WEST VIKGINTA Cperator's
Weil %o _ HA-£9L
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIISion G
APT Weli
No. &7 - _d83 - 035
State County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATINN TORM

NEW ONEHOFE PRODUCTION “ELL

WGPA Section 103

oEsteuates acrir Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.
aopress P.O. Drawer 1740 = 5
: Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301
weLl opeaatox Allegheny Land & Mineral Com giuvaiion A 392

abokess P.O. Drawer 1740 Vatershed _J sng K _
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301 Dise Mugitley T Frovnc: Ramdoll, 3_‘;‘“;{!_»_%' ;o

cas rercinses COlumbia Gas Transmissign Corp,
Contract No. __ AL

aopaesad 700 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. il o AL
Charleston, W.Va. 25314 Date of Contract //4- i e =

Date surface drilling was begun: 10 /21/,70
7 7

’
tea:

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculate

Rock Pressure was ORI H# PSIG at the surface.

AFFIDAVIT
| B8 James B. Gehr . having been first sworn accordini to law stite that
of the well for which tnis determination is souzht was berun on or airer iebru IR

surface drilling
1977: the well satisfies applicable state or federal well s
within a proration unit, in existence ac the -ize s: - :
reservoir from wihich rfas is or will be procuced anc agpiied Tu anv other weil produding

in commercial quantitics or on which surface érilline besar cn or after February 19, 1977, ans which
was capabie of producing pgas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have conciuded. to
the best ol my informarion, knowledpe and bhelief. thar the woil for which this determination is sousht
is a new onshore procuction well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

Nera . Ch was amdiicabic 10 the

wWOlChO

o
Xy 4

Z President
Alleghenv Land & Mineral Co.

STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA.
coexry o _Harrison -5y
I, EthEI Marie CrOW].e,}G llotarr Puklic in and Jor -he szate ang coune-

Coreal d

Te WTiIing above. 3CArIRF e

do certifv thar James 3. Gehr, whose name is sigred tu rhe wrizing

:hei_id:’.a:: ot ’4: s £ X9 / . has acancwiedred i ame
Civen unddr m=v hand and official seal thisQ2 g 2av of _‘/L)-‘! 7 ) 10‘2_{7
2Cth.,, . Decex=ber. . 89

Serure me . I =y connt s aloresals

My ter= 5. J:ifice expircs on the

’
s B A .
N /
AL SEAL] - LT Mo y
wotarx Tublic =

i ; Ethel Marie Crowley

2 ‘..\‘k H PR ;_.”'. ' . . 03/22/2024 ’
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